

INSIGHTSYoung Australians in International Affairs

PUBLISHING AGREEMENT

Thank you for your interest in publishing your work on our blog, *INSIGHTS*. By submitting your work for publication on *INSIGHTS*, you agree to the following terms between you and Young Australians in International Affairs Incorporated:

You grant Young Australians in International Affairs a <u>Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-ShareAlike 3.0 Unported</u> (CC BY-NC-SA 3.0) license to the work. Under the Creative Commons license, Young Australians in International Affairs Incorporated:

- 1. May reproduce the work in any form
- 2. Shall attribute the work to you (the author)
- 3. May not use the work for commercial purposes
- 4. Shall distribute the work under the same Creative Commons license

If Young Australians in International Affairs Incorporated publishes the work on *INSIGHTS*, you (the author) shall attribute the work's original publication to Young Australians in International Affairs and *INSIGHTS* in any subsequent use of the work and provide a link to its original publication.

You represent and warrant to Young Australians in International Affairs Incorporated that:

- 1. You have legal capacity to agree to this Publishing Agreement,
- 2. You are the author of the work and owner of all the copyright and other intellectual property rights associated with the work,
- 3. The work is original and has not been previously published
- -If the work has been previously published, it is able to be republished under the original copyright agreement and is fully attributed to the original publication,
- 4. There is no previous agreement to publish the work,
- 5. No part of the work infringes any copyright, and
- 6. The work is not unlawful and contains no statement known to be false, or libelous or that defames another person or institution.

This Publishing Agreement will remain in force for the entire copyright term of the work.

You agree to indemnify Young Australians in International Affairs Incorporated, its directors, and its volunteers against any claim alleging facts that constitute a breach of any term of this Publishing Agreement.

For any questions or queries, please contact info@yaiia.org.au